Rio Vista City Council

Special Meeting Notice/Agenda
Wednesday, August 26, 2009 at 4:00 p.m.
City Council Chambers
One Main Street
Rio Vista, California 94571

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Rio Vista City Council will be held on Wednesday, August 26, 2009 at 4:00 p.m., in the City Council Chambers, One Main Street, Rio Vista, for the purpose of discussion and/or action on the following items:

Flag Salute

Roll Call

1. Public Comment

The Brown Act permits public comment on the particular items on the special meeting agenda.

- 2. City Council Reports / Staff Reports
- 3. Solano Transportation Authority presentation on the Rio Vista Bridge Report for Council review and direction.
- 4. Approval of a Five-Year Contract with Veolia West Operating Services, Inc. for Operations, Management and Maintenance of the City's Wastewater Treatment Plant and Lift Stations, with Resolution for adoption.

5. Adjournment

Questions about this agenda – call the City Clerk's Office at 707/374-6451.

Meeting facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities. By request, alternative agenda document formats are available to persons with disabilities. To arrange for alternative agenda document format or to arrange aid or services to modify or accommodate persons with a disability to participate in a public meeting contact the City Clerk by calling 707/374-6451.

The City does not transcribe its proceedings. Anyone who desires a verbatim record of this meeting should arrange for attendance by a court reporter or for other acceptable means of recordation. Such arrangements will be at the sole expense of the individual requesting the recordation.

A complete packet of information containing Staff Reports (Agenda Statements) and exhibits related to each item is available in the Office of the City Clerk for public review at lease 72 hours prior to a regular Council Meeting and at least 24 hours prior to a special Council Meeting or, in the event that information is delivered to the Councilmembers less than 72 or 24 hours prior to a Council meeting, as soon as it is so delivered.

State of California County of Solano City of Rio Vista

I, Dawn Bahrenfuss, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the Deputy City Clerk for the City of Rio Vista, and that a copy of this agenda was posted on the bulletin board in front of City Hall and that Rio Vista City Councilmembers and the Media were provided notice via e-mail on Friday, August 21, 2009, before 5:00 p.m.

ATTEST:	
	_
Carolyn Parkinson, MMC	
Interim City Clerk	